

Criminal Revision 05 of 2026

CNR:WBUD01-000558-2026

Present: Surajit Mandal (WB00993)

Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 02

Dated 26.02.2026

The regular P. O. is busy with the "Special Intensive Revision" (SIR) in terms of administrative order no. 74 dated 23.02.2026 of the Office of the District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur issued in obedience to the solemn order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition no. 1089/2025.

Record is put up today by way of put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the revisionist.

Put up petition is allowed.

He also files another petition and prays for admission hearing of this revisional application today.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for admission hearing is allowed.

Now, the record is taken up for admission hearing of the revisional application.

Heard learned Counsel on the point of admission of the instant revisional application.

Considered. Perused the case record and other documents as filed along with the memo of revisional application and all the materials therein.

The revisional application is preferred within the prescribed period of limitation and supported with certified copy of order. Hence it is,

ordered

that the memo of revisional application is hereby admitted.

Call for TCR vide no. GR 275 of 2026 from Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

Todate (10.03.2026) for LCR and hearing.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur.