

**Criminal Revision- 05 of 2026**

**CNR:WBUD01-000558-2026**

**Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238),**

**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 03**

**Dated 10.03.2026**

Today is fixed for TCR and hearing.

It appears from the record that TCR has already been received and tagged with this case.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist files hazira.

**Let the case record be transferred to the Court of the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for disposal.**

Fix 12.03.2026 for appearance before the Ld. Transferee Court and further order.  
Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur