

Criminal Rev.05/2026

07/25.03.2026

Today is fixed for delivery of Judgement.

Ld advocate for revisionist as well as respondent /State file their respective hajiras.

The Judgement is made ready in page nos. 1 to 08 and pronounced in open Court as follows:-

Hence, it is

ORDERED

That the instant revisional application filed by the petitioner Danish Qureshi against the respondent State, challenging the order passed by Ld Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur in GR 275/26, on 02.02.2026, is hereby set aside.

The interim custody of the seized buffaloes is hereby granted/given to the petitioner Danish Qureshi, upon executing Zimma Bond of Rupees Two lakhs, subject to the satisfaction of Ld Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur, upon such terms and conditions as Ld CJM, Uttar Dinajpur, deem fit and necessary.

Let a copy of this judgment alongwith the TCR be sent to Ld Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.

Dict & Corr. by me.

Judge,

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track -I, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur.